Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2024 - 394 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE DONATION OF ONE VEHICLE FROM THE WEST MILFORD POLICE DEPARTMENT TO BLOOMINGDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the West Milford Police Department is no longer in need of a 2008 Acura TL vin #19UUA66238A024567 that was obtained by way of forfeiture; and

WHEREAS, the Bloomingdale Police Department has a need for such vehicle for police purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has recommended that the Township donate the vehicle to the Bloomingdale Police Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic and State of New Jersey that it be and hereby authorizes the Chief of Police to donate a 2008 Acura TL vin #19UUA66238A024567 to the Bloomingdale Police Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Township Council of the Township of West Milford, County of Passaic and State of New Jersey further authorizes the West Milford Police Department to sign and process all requisite motor vehicle paperwork to transfer title from the Township of West Milford to the Borough of Bloomingdale.

Adopted:	November 13, 2024	Adopted this 13 th day of November, 2024 and certified as a true copy of an original.
		William Senande, Township Clerk